
IU East (Ind.) (2-7, 2-4 (RSC)) -vs- WVU Tech (11-3, 7-1 (RSC))
2021-03-27 at Beckley, WV

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 16:48 (YELLOW), #31 D'Monte (WVUT)   17:00 (YELLOW), #4 Caponecchia (WVUT)   24:41 (YELLOW), #15 Ruiz
(IUE)   40:02 (YELLOW), #13 Alvarez (IUE)   47:35 (YELLOW), #10 Sendra (WVUT)   68:38 (YELLOW), #16 Tordoff (WVUT)   

Date: 2021-03-27
Attendance: 68
Stadium: 0
Officials:          

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
IU East (Ind.) 1 0 1
WVU Tech 0 2 2

IU East (Ind.) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 00 Aaron Gipson 0 0 0 0 0
D 3 Cole Fosbrink 0 0 0 0 90
F 4 Tyler Penegar 0 0 0 0 62
D 5 Callum Coleman 0 0 0 0 90
MF 10 Gustavo Ferrari 2 1 1 0 90
F 13 Brian Alvarez 1 1 0 0 90
MF 15 Julio Leal Ruiz 1 0 0 0 90
F 17 Montell James 2 0 0 0 83
D 24 Dailen Troutman 0 0 0 0 57
MF 25 Gavin Miller 0 0 0 0 90
D 27 Alex Izaga 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MF 14 Santy Elavarasu 0 0 0 0 28
MF 16 Nolan Everts 0 0 0 0 32
MF 29 Michael Hall 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 6 2 1 0 898

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Aaron Gipson 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

WVU Tech 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Jason Constable 1 1 0 0 84
D 3 Logan Thomasson 0 0 0 0 35
D 6 Ruben Martin Macias 2 1 0 0 90
D 8 Javaid Payne 0 0 0 1 67
MF 14 Abdelrahman Rabie 0 0 0 0 50

16 Edward Tordoff 0 0 0 0 75
17 James Young 0 0 0 0 60
28 Andrija Milenkovic 0 0 0 0 90

GK 31 Jacques D'Monte 0 0 0 0 0
33 Anders Sandsto 2 1 0 0 65

D 40 Manuel Segarra 3 1 1 0 90
Substitutes

D 4 Fletcher Caponecchia 0 0 0 0 14
MF 9 Luis Alejandro Jaimes 1 1 1 0 20
MF 10 Fernando Sendra 0 0 0 0 22
D 15 Narhum Nivillac 0 0 0 0 22
MF 26 Bernat Molina 0 0 0 0 14
MF 29 Oleg Tarshin 0 0 0 0 37

34 Juan Pablo Ibanez 0 0 0 0 9
F 36 Layomi Ogunfowora 1 1 0 1 45

Totals 10 6 2 2 889

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Jacques D'Monte 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
IU East (Ind.) 1 5 6
WVU Tech 6 4 10

Saves By Period
IU East (Ind.) 3 1 4
WVU Tech 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
IU East (Ind.) 1 1 2
WVU Tech 3 5 8

Fouls By Period
IU East (Ind.) 2 5 7
WVU Tech 4 10 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:27 IUE Gustavo Ferrari  , Unassisted break away.
47:14 WVUT Luis Alejandro Jaimes Ogunfowora,Layomi ,
76:27 WVUT Manuel Segarra Payne,Javaid , Off a corner kick



Time Play By Play
45:00 Aaron Gipson is starting as the Goalie
45:00 Jacques D'MONTE is starting as the Goalie
43:35 43:35 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
42:08 42:08 Corner Kick by Ruben MARTIN MACIAS (WVUT)
41:36 41:36 Shot Missed by Anders SANDSTO (WVUT) SAVED by Aaron Gipson
38:15 38:15 Corner Kick by Ruben MARTIN MACIAS (WVUT)
36:42 36:42 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
30:33 30:33 GOAL kicked in by Gustavo Ferrari (IUE). Unassisted break away.

IU East (Ind.) 1, WVU Tech 0
29:16 29:16 Foul on   TEAM (IUE)
28:12 28:12 Yellow Card on Jacques D'MONTE (WVUT)
28:00 28:00 SUB: Santy Elavarasu in for Tyler Penegar
28:00 28:00 Yellow Card on Fletcher CAPONECCHIA (WVUT)
27:45 27:45 Corner Kick by Montell James (IUE)
26:25 26:25 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
21:39 21:39 Shot Missed by Manuel SEGARRA (WVUT) goes HIGH
20:59 20:59 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
20:19 20:19 Yellow Card on Julio Leal Ruiz (IUE)
19:47 19:47 Shot Missed by Ruben MARTIN MACIAS (WVUT) goes HIGH
10:39 10:39 Foul on   TEAM (IUE)
09:37 09:37 Shot Missed by Ruben MARTIN MACIAS (WVUT) SAVED by Aaron Gipson
09:03 09:03 SUB: Bernat MOLINA in for Logan THOMASSON
09:03 09:03 SUB: Layomi OGUNFOWORA in for Abdelrahman RABIE
09:03 09:03 SUB: Juan Pablo IBANEZ in for James YOUNG
08:58 08:58 Corner Kick by Edward TORDOFF (WVUT)
07:09 07:09 Shot Missed by Anders SANDSTO (WVUT) goes HIGH
06:54 06:54 SUB: Michael Hall in for Montell James
04:58 04:58 Yellow Card on Brian Alvarez (IUE)
04:03 04:03 Shot Missed by Jason CONSTABLE (WVUT) SAVED by Aaron Gipson
02:19 02:19 SUB: Luis ALEJANDRO JAIMES in for Anders SANDSTO
01:48 01:48 Offside against   TEAM (IUE)
00:53 00:53 Offside against   TEAM (WVUT)
00:00 End of Period
45:00 Aaron Gipson is starting as the Goalie
45:00 Jacques D'MONTE is starting as the Goalie
42:46 42:46 GOAL kicked in by Luis ALEJANDRO JAIMES (WVUT), Assist by Layomi OGUNFOWORA

IU East (Ind.) 1, WVU Tech 1
42:25 42:25 Yellow Card on Fernando SENDRA (WVUT)
41:37 41:37 Corner Kick by Edward TORDOFF (WVUT)
40:16 40:16 Foul on   TEAM (IUE)
37:29 37:29 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
37:02 37:02 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
36:08 36:08 Shot Missed by Julio Leal Ruiz (IUE) goes HIGH
32:51 32:51 SUB: Nolan Everts in for Dailen Troutman
31:50 31:50 Foul on   TEAM (IUE)
30:03 30:03 Corner Kick by Ruben MARTIN MACIAS (WVUT)
29:57 29:57 Offside against   TEAM (WVUT)
26:55 26:55 SUB: James YOUNG in for Luis ALEJANDRO JAIMES
26:55 26:55 Shot Missed by Layomi OGUNFOWORA (WVUT) SAVED by Aaron Gipson
25:11 25:11 Foul on   TEAM (IUE)
23:09 23:09 Shot Missed by Montell James (IUE) goes HIGH
22:44 22:44 SUB: Javaid PAYNE in for Anders SANDSTO
22:44 22:44 SUB: Narhum NIVILLAC in for Fernando SENDRA
22:13 22:13 Offside against   TEAM (WVUT)
21:27 21:27 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
21:22 21:22 Yellow Card on Edward TORDOFF (WVUT)
20:22 20:22 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
17:33 17:33 Foul on   TEAM (IUE)
16:38 16:38 Corner Kick by Ruben MARTIN MACIAS (WVUT)
16:12 16:12 Shot Missed by Manuel SEGARRA (WVUT) goes WIDE
15:47 15:47 SUB: Abdelrahman RABIE in for Layomi OGUNFOWORA



14:16 14:16 Corner Kick by Ruben MARTIN MACIAS (WVUT)
14:12 14:12 SUB: Fletcher CAPONECCHIA in for Edward TORDOFF
13:53 13:53 Corner Kick by Javaid PAYNE (WVUT)
13:33 13:33 GOAL kicked in by Manuel SEGARRA (WVUT), Assist by Javaid PAYNE. Off a corner kick

IU East (Ind.) 1, WVU Tech 2
12:20 12:20 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
09:47 09:47 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
08:36 08:36 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
07:48 07:48 Corner Kick by Gustavo Ferrari (IUE)
07:40 07:40 Shot Missed by Gustavo Ferrari (IUE) goes HIGH
07:24 07:24 SUB: Layomi OGUNFOWORA in for Oleg TARSHIN
06:54 06:54 Shot Missed by Brian Alvarez (IUE) SAVED by Jacques D'MONTE
05:33 05:33 SUB: Bernat MOLINA in for Jason CONSTABLE
05:19 05:19 Foul on   TEAM (IUE)
04:44 04:44 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
03:10 03:10 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
01:40 01:40 Foul on   TEAM (WVUT)
01:33 01:33 Shot Missed by Montell James (IUE) goes HIGH
01:32 01:32 SUB: Anders SANDSTO in for James YOUNG


